Volume 23 Issue 5 Article 17
ANALYTICAL MODEL OF ULTRASONIC PULSE VELOCITY OF WASTE LCD ANALYTICAL MODEL OF ULTRASONIC PULSE VELOCITY OF WASTE LCD
GLASS CONCRETE GLASS CONCRETE
Chien-Chih Wang
Department of Civil Engineering and Geomatics, Cheng Shiu University, Kaohsiung, Taiwan, R.O.C.,
Her-Yung Wang
Department of Civil Engineering, National Kaohsiung University of Applied Sciences, Kaohsiung, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Table 1.  Chemical properties of LCD glass sand.
SiO2 Al2O3 Fe2O3 CaO K2O Na2O MgO TiO2 P2O5
LCD glass
62.48% 16.76% 9.41% 2.70% 1.37% 0.64% 0.20% 0.01% 0.01%
Table 2.  Mixture proportions of SCGC.
Binding materials (kg/m3) Aggregate (kg/m3)  Water content (kg/m3)
w/b No.
Substation
(%) Cement Fly ash Slag Coarse aggregate Sand Glass sand  Water SP
SC28G0   0 463 132 66 786 850 －  185 7.2
SC28G10 10 463 132 66 786 765   74  185 7.2
SC28G20 20 463 132 66 786 680 159  185 7.2
0.28
SC28G30 30 463 132 66 786 595 238  185 7.2
SC32G0   0 420 116 58 786 850 －  185 6.5
SC32G10 10 420 116 58 786 765   74  185 6.5
SC32G20 20 420 116 58 786 680 159  185 6.5
0.32
SC32G30 30 420 116 58 786 595 238  185 6.5
SC36G0   0 360 103 51 786 850 －  185 5.7
SC36G10 10 360 103 51 786 765   74  185 5.7
SC36G20 20 360 103 51 786 680 159  185 5.7
0.36
SC36G30 30 360 103 51 786 595 238  185 5.7
tially replace the fine aggregate content (maximum particle
diameter of 20 mm and bulk density of 1545 kg/m3).  Their
study showed that the mechanical properties of concrete, such
as compressive strength and flexural strength, decreased when